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1231 Van Houten Avenue, Clifton, New Jersey 07013

www.stgregorioschurchnj.org
REGULAR OFFICE OF PRAYERS, MEDITATION, BIBLE STUDIES, INTERCESSARY PRAYERS & DEVOTIONAL ADDRESS

Lenten Retreat: Saturday, March 8, 2025 SCHEDULE Hasha Tuesday: April 15, 2025

7:00 pm Evening Prayer & Meditation (virtual)
T N S https://meet.google.com/axj-ohip-typ

10:00am Lenten Retreat
Guest speaker: Rev. Fr. Abey George (Vicar of St.
Thomas Orthodox Church, Long Island)

Followed by Confession

Pesaha: Wednesday, April 16, 2025
5:30 pm Evening Prayer
Followed by Holy Qurbana and Pesaha Service

Vachanippu Perunnal: Monday, March 24, 2025
5:30 pm Evening Prayer followed by Holy Qurbana

Maundy Thursday: April 17, 2025
7:00 pm Evening Prayer & Meditation (virtual)
https://meet.google.com/axj-ohip-typ

Mid-Lent Service: Tuesday, March 25, 2025
5:30 pm Evening Prayer followed by Holy Qurbana

Good Friday: April 18, 2025

8:00 am — 2:30pm Good Friday Service
7:00 pm Evening Prayer (virtual)
https://meet.google.com/axj-ohip-typ
8:00 pm Night Vigil at Church

40t Day of Lent: Thursday, April 10, 2025
5:30 pm Evening Prayer followed by Holy Qurbana

Palm Sunday: April 13, 2025

8:00 am Morning Prayer

8:30 am Holy Qurbana and Blessing of the Palms
7:00 pm Evening Prayer & Meditation (virtual)
https://meet.google.com/axj-ohip-typ

Holy Saturday: April 19, 2025

9:00am Morning Prayer followed by Holy Qurbana
7:00 pm Evening Prayer (virtual)
https://meet.google.com/axj-ohip-typ

Hasha Monday: April 14, 2025
7:00 pm Evening Prayer & Meditation (virtual)
https://meet.google.com/axj-ohip-typ

Easter Sunday: April 20, 2025
7:00 am Morning Prayer
7:30 am Holy Qurbana (Easter Service)

| Very Rev. Fr. Yesudasan Pappan Cor Episcopa (Vicar) Rengith Mathew (Secretary) John Cherian (Treasurer) |
(718) 419-1832 (C) (832) 274-6222 (C) (973) 651-7600 (C)
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